ACCOMMODATION PRICE LIST 2022-2023



Long Term Accommodation

Single Bedrooms - Students Only

Fee Band	Type of Bedroom	Location of Bedroom	Students Only
Shared	Shared Bedrooms	Stag Hill Court Duplex	£73.00
А	Budget Single Bedrooms Hazel Farm - Hamilton Drive		£76.00
В	Standard Single Bedrooms	Hazel Farm - Hamilton Close, Hamilton Place, Oregano Way	£89.00
C1	Standard Single Badraama	Cathedral & Stag Hill Court	£103.00
C2	Standard Single Bedrooms	Battersea, Surrey, Twyford, University & Varsity Cottages	£112.00
D1 - D2	Ensuite Single Bedrooms	Bellerby, International & Millennium	£154.00 to £158.00
D3 - D4	Ensuite Single Bedrooms	Manor Park, Twyford & University Court	£162.00 to £166.00
E	Enhanced Ensuite Single Bedrooms	Manor Park & Stag Hill Campus	£193.00 to £199.00
F	Self Contained Studio Flat	Manor Park Blocks MPR & P	£244.00

Prices above are per room per week, are for stays of more than 28 days, and apply to University of Surrey Students only

When you apply for accommodation your application preferences are by fee band so you are unable to pick a specific court or campus. The price difference between and within the fee bands reflects the difference in facilities of each court.

Single Bedrooms - Staff Only

Fee Band	Type of Bedroom	Location of Bedroom	Staff Only
Stand	Standard Single Bedroom	Offsite Cottages (Blackwell Farm, Chalk Pit Farm, Cornerways & Manor Farm)	£122.00
Ensuite	Ensuite Single Bedroom	Manor Park	£166.50

Prices above are per room per week, are for stays of more than 28 days, and apply to University of Surrey Salary Payroll and University of Surrey Unitemp Staff only

Couple and Family Accommodation - Staff and Students

Fee Band	Type of Property	Location of Property	No council tax included	75% of Council tax included	100% of Council tax included
Studio	Couples Flat	Stag Hill Campus and Manor Park	£244.00	£264.50	£271.50
Flat	Odupies i lat	otag i iii oampus ana wanoi i ark		(CT £20.50)	(CT £27.50)
1 Bed	ed Couples Flat Stag Hill Campus and Manor Park	£256.00	£278.50	£286.00	
1 Deu	Couples Flat	otay Filli Campus and Manor Fark	£230.00	(CT £22.50)	(CT £30.00)
2 Bed	Family Flat/House	Stag Hill Campus, Hazel Farm, Manor Park and	£318.00	£343.25	£351.75
Z beu	ranniy riavnouse	Beukenhof House		(CT £25.25)	(CT £33.75)
3 Bed	Family House	Manor Park, Blackwell Farm Cottages, Chalk Pit Farm Cottage, Manor Farm Cottages & Varsity Cottages	£346.00	£372.75	£381.75
				(CT £26.75)	(CT £35.75)

Prices above are per property per week, are for stays of more than 28 days, and apply to University of Surrey Students, University of Surrey Staff and University of Surrey Unitemp Staff only.

Family accommodation fees are shown at 3 levels as a charge for Council Tax may be added to the accommodation fees. Council Tax charges are dependent on who lives in the flat, see the examples below and our website for more information.

No Council Tax Included: Used if property is occupied by two students or occupied by a student and their partner where the partner is exempt

from paying Council Tax.

75% of Council Tax Included: Used if property is occupied by a student and their partner who has no exemption from paying council tax, or by a

member of staff and their partner where their partner is exempt from paying council tax.

100% of Council Tax Included: Used if property is occupied by a member of staff and their partner who has no exemption from paying council tax.

Notes applying to all long term Accommodation.

Bedding: Please bring your own bedding or buy a bedding pack from the product catalogue on our on-line shop: http://store.surrey.ac.uk/

Deposits: We do not charge a deposit instead we charge an advanced accommodation fee payment (pre-payment) of £250 which will be used to pay part of the first instalment of your fees, see our website for more information. Please note that although we do not hold a deposit until the end of your stay we do charge residents the full cost of any damage or loss beyond normal wear and tear.

ACCOMMODATION PRICE LIST 2022-2023



Short Term Accommodation

Guest Bedrooms

Fee	Type of Bedroom	Location Of Guest Bedroom	Per Day	Per Day
Band Type of Bedroom		Eocation of Guest Bedroom	(Including VAT)	(Excluding VAT)
Guest Room	Standard Single	Surrey Court	£46.50	£38.75
Guest Room	Ensuite Single	Manor Park and Millennium House	£56.40	£47.00
Guest Room	Ensuite Double	Manor Park, Millennium House and Surrey Court	£79.50	£66.25

Guest Bedrooms are available year round for short stays of up to 28 days and may be booked by Students, Staff and Visitors.

Prices are per room per night and for the room only as no meals are included

Bedding and towels are provided in Guest Bedrooms. The rooms are serviced and beds made Monday to Friday but not on Saturdays, Sundays or Public Holidays or during University closure periods.

See notes on Value Added Tax (VAT) below.

Short Term Single Bedrooms

Fee Band	Type of Bedroom	Location Of Bedroom	Visitors for first 28 days of stay (Including VAT)	Visitors from day 29 of stay (Excluding VAT)
Α	Budget	Hazel Farm - Hamilton Drive	£114.00	£95.00
В	Standard Single	Hazel Farm - Hamilton Close, Hamilton Place, Oregano Way	£133.50	£111.25
C1	Ctandard Cinala	Cathedral & Stag Hill Court	£154.50	£128.75
C2	Standard Single	Battersea, Surrey, Twyford, University & Varsity Cottages	£168.00	£140.00
D1 - D2	Ensuite Single	Bellerby, International & Millennium	£231.00 to £237.00	£192.50 to £197.50
D3 - D4	Erisuite Sirigle	Manor Park, Twyford & University	£243.00 to £249.00	£202.50 to £207.50
E	Enhanced Ensuite Single	Stag Hill Campus and Manor Park	£289.50 to £298.50	£241.25 to £248.75
F	Self Contained Studio Flat	Manor Park	£366.00	£305.00

These rooms are usually only available from July to early September during the University Summer Vacation. They can be booked for more than 28 days and the length of booking affects whether VAT is charged (see notes below on Value Added Tax)

Prices are per room per week and no meals are included

Please bring your own bedding or buy a bedding pack from the product catalogue on our on-line shop: http://store.surrey.ac.uk/

Couple and Family Accommodation

This type of Accommodation is not normally available for short lets or to Visitors to the University. If we are able to offer it on a short term basis or to Visitors the weekly charge will be higher than our rates published on page one due to the need to charge VAT (see notes below on Value Added Tax) and to reflect the additional costs involved in a short let.

Notes applying to all Short Term Accommodation.

Payment for Short Term Accommodation

If you book Short Term Accommodation you will be asked to pay in full for the accommodation when you make the booking. If you book a room for more than 28 days during the summer vacation you will be asked to make a payment of at least 28 days accommodation fees when you make the booking.

Value Added Tax (VAT)

Value Added Tax (VAT) is not charged on accommodation fees where the reason for the stay is to attend a course (including short courses) being run by the University. VAT charges are determined by who will occupy the room and the reason for their stay not who books it. See additional notes below:

Prospective Students

If you are visiting us to attend an interview for admittance on a course VAT will not be charged.

Staff

VAT is charged on stays of up to 28 days. Where a member of staff stays for more than 28 continuous days the stay is treated as their main residence and no VAT is charged. Staff are individuals who are on the University Salary Payroll or employed on a regular basis through Unitemps.

Visitors & Previous Students

VAT will not be charged if you inform us, at the time of booking, of the course and department you are attending. Otherwise VAT is charged for the first 28 days of stay. After 28 days VAT is not charged.